MENU




You are dinning at Ojas an exquisite multi cuisine
restaurant, where you can casually relaxand enjoy
your favorite drink with a choice of

starters ﬁom around the world.

The principle of our cuisine is "Authenticity"
which stems from traditional cooKing and
reflects a perfect way of combining contrasting
flavors and ingredients from major provinces
of India, China and part of the world.

The challenge is to create authentic delicacies in
each of tbese dishes on our menu. Our master
chef choose the delicacies from his vast reper-toire
that is brad to resist the pleasure of the
palate from our exquisite local specialities to the
creme of international cuisine superbly concocted.

Al that remain is for you to satiate your appetite
with our discreet service.

"Pull up a chair. TaKe a taste. Come join us.
Life is so endlessly delicious."



BREAKFAST
From 7:30 am to 10:30 am

Freshly Squeezed Seasonal Fruit Juice
(Pineapple/ Orange / Water Melon)

Continental Breakfast

Choice of Fresh Juice or Cut Fruits, Morning Bakery,
White, Brown or Whole Wheat Toast,

Tea, Coffee or Hot Chocolate

American Breakfast

Fresh Or Canned Juice, Fresh Fruits, Grilled Tomato,
Boiled Veg, Eggs To Order, Grilled Chicken,

Breads With Preserves, Tea, Coffee or Hot Chocolate

Indian Breakfast
Lassi Sweet Or Butter Milk, Aloo Paratha
With Curd, Puri With Bhaji, Tea, Coffee or Hot Chocolate

Choice of Dosa
Plain / Masala / Mysore

Choice of Uttapam
Plain / Masala / Tomato

Idly / Vada / Upma with Sambhar

Puri Bhaji
A Wholesome Indian Breakfast Of Fried Indian
Wheat Bread Served With Potato Curry

Poha
Steamed Pressed Rice Tempered With Indian
Spices And Curry Leaves

French Fries

Two Egg Breakfast
Fried. Scrambled, Poached, Boiled/ Omelet/
Served With Two Toast & Homemade Potatoes

BREADS & SPREADS

Toast Butter With Preserved
Veg Sandwiches (Grilled / Plain)
Calslow / Cheese Sandwich
Veg Club Sandwich

Chicken Grilled Sandwich
Chicken Club Sandwich

149.00

249.00

339.00

279.00

130.00

130.00

149.00
130.00

119.00

159.00
269.00

119/-
139/-
159/-
179/-
199/-
229/-

Please allow minimum 25 minutes for service.

If you don't find your favorite dish please contact our chef who

Will be delighted to propose an alternate....

Please inform your server if you are allergic to any ingredient.

Taxes extra as applicable



LUNCH / DINNER
(12:30pm-3:00pm / 7:30pm-10:30pm)

SALAD & CHAAT

Green Salad 99.00
Tossed Salad 99.00
Kachumber Salad 99.00
Russian Salad 149.00
Aloo Chana Chaat / Peanut Chat 119.00

ACCOMPANIMENTS

Roasted Papad 25.00
Fried Papad 30.00
Masala Papad 55.00

CURDS & RAITA

Pineapple Raita 129.00
Fruit Raita 129.00
Mix Vegetable Raita 129.00
Boondi Raita 129.00
Chef Special Burhani Raita 129.00

(Crispy Onion & Garlic Raita)
Plain Curd 99.00
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Please allow minimum 25 minutes for service.
If you don't find your favorite dish please contact our chef who
Will be delighted to propose an alternate....
Please inform your server if you are allergic to any ingredient.

Taxes extra as applicable



LUNCH / DINNER
(12:30pm-3:00pm / 7:30pm-10:30pm)

SOUP

[®] VEGETARIAN

Choice Of Cream Soup 139.00

Tomato/ Vegetables/Spinach/Mushroom

Choice Of Oriental Soup 139.00
Manchow / Hot N Sour / Clear / Sweet Corn/
Lemon Coriander

[®] NON VEGETARIAN

Cream Of Chicken Soup 169.00

Choice Of Oriental Chicken Soup 169.00
Manchow/ Hot N Sour/ Clear/Sweet Corn/
Lemon Coriander

Please allow minimum 25 minutes for service.
If you don't find your favorite dish please contact our chef who
Will be delighted to propose an alternate....
Please inform your server if you are allergic to any ingredient.

Taxes extra as applicable



LUNCH / DINNER

(12:30pm-3:00pm / 7:30pm-10:30pm)

@ STARTERS VEGETARIAN

Tandoori Khazaana (Platter)
Assortment Of Vegetarian Kebabs & Tikkas

Bhatti Ka Paneer
Choice Of Tikka / Achari
Regular / Pahadi/ Malai / Lasooni

Paneer Makhmali Roll (Chef special)
Stuffed Bell Pepper And Cheese, Chilly Marinated
With Yoghurt & Mustard Sauce

Paneer 65* (Chef Special)
Cottage cheese cooked with curry leaves &
yoghurt tempered with Indian spices

Punjabi Dahi Ke Kebab
Deep Fried Hung Curd Dumplings Coated With
Bread Crumbs

Hara Bhara Kebab

A Healthy And Delicious Indian Vegetarian Snack
Made With Spinach, Potatoes And Green Peas

Tandoori Gobhi Jalandhari

Yogurt Marinated With Divine Tandoor Prepared
Cauliflower

Tandoori Shabnam Ki Moti
A healthy and protein rich tandoori Recipe made
from button mushroom

Cheese Ball
Cheese Marinated In Spices, Rolled & Deep Fried

Crispy Corn & Bell Pepper
American Corn With Bell Pepper Tossed In Wok

Honey Chilly Potato

Crispy Potato Fingers Tossed In Honey Chilly Sauce

Veg Rapper Roll

Mixed Vegetables Rolled In Thin Sheet And Deep Fried

Veg Manchurian Oriental
Vegetables Dumplings Deep Fried And Tossed
In Soya Sauce

699.00

269.00

269.00

269.00

249.00

239.00

219.00

249.00

279.00

249.00

249.00

249.00

249.00

Please allow minimum 25 minutes for service.

If you don't find your favorite dish please contact our chef who

Will be delighted to propose an alternate....

Please inform your server if you are allergic to any ingredient.

Taxes extra as applicable



LUNCH / DINNER
(12:30pm-3:00pm / 7:30pm-10:30pm)

@ISTARTERS NON-VEGETARIAN

Tandoori Khazaana (Platter) 799.00
Assortment Of Non Vegetarian Kebabs & Tikkas
Tangdi Banjara Kebab (Chef special) 349.00

Chicken Marinated With Yoghurt & Green Masala
(Three Leg Pcs)

Tandoori Kukad (Half/ Full) 319/599.00
Succulent Chicken Marinated With Yogurt, Tandoori
Masala And Tham Roasted To The Perfection

Murg Lal Mirch Kebab 319.00
Marinated in spices and yogurt and baked in
tandoor oven and served.

Chicken Afghani Jumbo 319.00
Chicken marinated with yoghurt, cheese,
cream cooked in charcoal (Two leg pcs )

Chicken Seekh Kebab 349.00
Kebab made by minced chicken with authentic
spices and grilled

Malai Chicken Tikka (Chef Special) 349.00
Rich and creamy chicken tikka kebab made by
marinating chicken with cheese, cream and spices

Garlic Saffron Chicken Kebab (Chef Special) 349.00
Boneless chicken marinated with yoghurt,
saffron & Indian masala

Mahi Ajwaini Tikka (Chef Special) 419.00
Boneless Indian king fish marinated with
Indian masala cooked in charcoal

Fish Amritsari 419.00
Boneless Indian king fish marinated with
Indian Punjabi masala deep fried

CONTINENTAL

Grilled Fish 419.00
Served With Lemon Butter Sauce

Grilled Chicken 399.00
Served With Mashed Potato & Grilled Veg

Choice Of Veg Pasta (Red/White) 399.00
Choice Of Non-Veg Pasta (Red/White) 419.00
Choice Of Veg / Cottage Cheese Steak Sizzlers 499.00
Chicken Steak Sizzlers 549.00

Please allow minimum 25 minutes for service.
If you don't find your favorite dish please contact our chef who
Will be delighted to propose an alternate....
Please inform your server if you are allergic to any ingredient.

Taxes extra as applicable



LUNCH / DINNER
(12:30pm-3:00pm / 7:30pm-10:30pm)

@ VEGETARIAN DELIGHTS

Paneer Tikka Banjara Masala 249.00
Marinated Paneer Cubes Grilled To Perfection
And Cooked In Spicy Gravy

Kadhai Paneer Shimla Mirch 249.00

Indian Cottage Cheese & Capsicum Cooked
In Onion Tomato gravy With Kadhai Masala

Paneer Makhani 249.00

Soft succulent cottage cheese cubes
in a creamy tomato based gravy

Paneer Anjir Kofta (Chef special) 269.00
Cottage Cheese, Anjir Stuffed Cooked With Brown Gravy

Paneer Jhalfrezi 249.00
Cottage Cheese,Vegetables Cooked With Tomato Gravy
Pahadganj Ka Palak Paneer 299.00
Stuffed Paneer With Khoya Cooked With Palak Paste

Dhingri Makkai Masala 299.00

The Tempting Mushroom Baby Corn Masala Is A
Mixed Vegetable Recipe With Mushrooms And Baby
Corns Stirred And Fried Together

Subzi Kadhai 229.00
Mixed Vegetables Cooked With Freshly Ground Spices

And Then Simmered In Delicious Tomato Gravy

Cooked To Perfection

Makhmali Kofta 299.00
Potato And Paneer Balls Deep Fried,Coated With
Malai And Then Added In to Rich Cream Gravy

Vegetable Maratha (Chef Special) 229.00
An authentic Maharashtrian dish
prepared by mixed vegetable currypices

Meloni Sabzi 229.00
Mixed Vegetables Cooked With Chop Spinach

Veg Keema Kasturi 229.00
Chop Mix Vegetable Cooked in brown Gravy

Aajki Subzi 239.00
Seasonal Fresh Vegetable

Dum Aloo Banarasi 239.00

Potatoes deep fried and cooked in gravy of curd
and Banarasi spices

Bhindi Masala /Bhindi Kurkuri 229.00
North Indian dish made
with okra, spices herbs & onion

Please allow minimum 25 minutes for service.
If you don't find your favorite dish please contact our chef who
Will be delighted to propose an alternate....
Please inform your server if you are allergic to any ingredient.

Taxes extra as applicable



LUNCH / DINNER

(12:30pm-3:00pm / 7:30pm-10:30pm)

[@INON-VEGETARIAN DELIGHTS

Desi Dum Ka Murg
Chicken Cooked With Whole Garam Masala In
Brown Gravy

Laal Murg Tikka Masala

Bone Less Chicken Tikka Cooked In Curd & Red Gravy

Murg Lahori Rara Masala

With Bone & Keema Chicken Cooked In Indian Masala

Butter Chicken Delhi Wala
Choice Of Chicken Cooked In Makhani Gravy

Murg Hara Masala
With Bone Chicken Cooked In Green Masala

Chicken Saoji Masala
Chicken Cooked In Saoji Gravy

Varhadi Matka Chicken (Chef Special)
With Bone Chicken Cooked With Varhadi Style

Chicken Goans Curry
With Bone Chicken Cooked In Whole Red Chilly,
Coconut & Indian Masala

Mutton Saguti
Mutton Cooked With More Spice & Green Masala

Dalcha Gosht
Mutton & Chana Dal Cooked With Curry Leaves
& Indian Masala

Mutton Hyderabadi
Mutton Cooked In Green Hyderabadi Masala

Rohu Machhi Kaliya (Chef Special)
With Bone Rohu Fish Cooked With Bengoli Style

Afghani Fish Curry
Bone Less Fish Cooked With Cashew Nut Gravy

Fish Saoji Curry
A Prevalent Delicacy From Nagpur Region
Known for Its Particular Flavors

[ClChoice Of Egg Preparation
Curry/ Masala/ Saoji
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329.00

329.00

349.00

349.00

329.00

329.00

359.00

329.00

459.00

459.00

459.00

469.00

469.00

469.00

269.00

Please allow minimum 25 minutes for service.

If you don't find your favorite dish please contact our chef who

Will be delighted to propose an alternate....

Please inform your server if you are allergic to any ingredient.

Taxes extra as applicable



LUNCH / DINNER

(12:30pm-3:00pm / 7:30pm-10:30pm)

DAL AAPKI PASAND
Dal Makhani / Tadka / Fry / Palak

CHOICE OF RICE
Jeera/Steam/Dum Rice

KASHMIRI PULAO / PANEER / GREEN PEAS

CHOICE OF KHICHDI
Plain/Masala/Vegetable

CHOICE OF BIRYANI (Veg/Non Veg)
Veg Hyderabadi Biryani

Matka Murg Dum Biryani

Mutton Biryani

Egg Biryani

[@IORIENTAL RICE & NOODLES VEG

229/199

139.00

199.00
199.00

229.00
359.00
425.00
269.00

259.00

Hakka Noodle/Singapore/Hong Kong/ Schwan

[®IORIENTAL RICE & NOODLES NON VEG

299.00

Hakka Noodle/Singapore/Hong Kong/ Schwan

INDIAN BREADS

Tandoori Roti Plain/ Butter
Lachha Paratha

Missi Roti

Naan (Plain/ Butter)

Garlic Naan

Stuff Kulcha/ Stuff Paratha
Potato, Onion, Mix, Onion Chilly

Bread Basket (6 Types)
&;.; C ’};‘.‘;Q:’iz LY ::t

25/30.00
59.00
49.00
59/65.00
69.00
79.00

349.00

Please allow minimum 25 minutes for service.

If you don't find your favorite dish please contact our chef who

Will be delighted to propose an alternate....

Please inform your server if you are allergic to any

Taxes extra as applicable

ingredient.



DESSERT

Banana split (Chef special) 129.00
Split Of Banana Three Scoop Chef Choice
Ice Cream Topping With Crush & Nuts

Gulab jamun 75.00
Gulab jamun with ice cream 85.00
Choice of ice cream (2 Scoops) 99.00

Butter Scotch/ Chocolate/ Vanilla/ Strawberry/ Pista

Please allow minimum 25 minutes for service.
If you don't find your favorite dish please contact our chef who
Will be delighted to propose an alternate....
Please inform your server if you are allergic to any ingredient.

Taxes extra as applicable



Opp: Amma Hospital, Khajri Road, Chhindwara M.P
Tel: (07162) 222235 /36 /37 (M) 9098055444
www.hoteldevint.com
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