MENU



You are dinning at Ojas an exquisite multi cuisine restaurant, where you can casually relax and enjoy your favorite drink with a choice of starters from around the world.

The principle of our cuisine is "Authenticity" which stems from traditional cooking and reflects a perfect way of combining contrasting flavors and ingredients from major provinces of India, China and part of the world.

The challenge is to create authentic delicacies in each of these dishes on our menu. Our master chef choose the delicacies from his vast reper-toire that is brad to resist the pleasure of the palate from our exquisite local specialities to the creme of international cuisine superbly concocted.

All that remain is for you to satiate your appetite with our discreet service.

"Pull up a chair. Take a taste. Come join us. Life is so endlessly delicious."



BREAKFAST

From 7:30 am to 10:30 am

Freshly Squeezed Seasonal Fruit Juice (Pineapple/ Orange / Water Melon)	149.00
Continental Breakfast Choice of Fresh Juice or Cut Fruits, Morning Bakery, White, Brown or Whole Wheat Toast, Tea, Coffee or Hot Chocolate	249.00
American Breakfast Fresh Or Canned Juice, Fresh Fruits, Grilled Tomato, Boiled Veg, Eggs To Order, Grilled Chicken, Breads With Preserves, Tea, Coffee or Hot Chocolate	339.00
Indian Breakfast Lassi Sweet Or Butter Milk, Aloo Paratha With Curd, Puri With Bhaji, Tea, Coffee or Hot Chocolate	279.00
Choice of Dosa Plain / Masala / Mysore	130.00
Choice of Uttapam Plain / Masala / Tomato	130.00
Idly / Vada / Upma with Sambhar	149.00
Puri Bhaji A Wholesome Indian Breakfast Of Fried Indian Wheat Bread Served With Potato Curry	130.00
Poha Steamed Pressed Rice Tempered With Indian Spices And Curry Leaves	119.00
French Fries	159.00
Two Egg Breakfast Fried. Scrambled, Poached, Boiled/ Omelet/ Served With Two Toast & Homemade Potatoes	269.00
BREADS & SPREADS	
Toast Butter With Preserved	119/-
Veg Sandwiches (Grilled / Plain)	139/-
Calslow / Cheese Sandwich Veg Club Sandwich	159/- 179/-
Chicken Grilled Sandwich	199/-
Chicken Club Sandwich	229/-
	70000

Please allow minimum 25 minutes for service.

If you don't find your favorite dish please contact our chef who

Will be delighted to propose an alternate....

Please inform your server if you are allergic to any ingredient.

(12:30pm-3:00pm / 7:30pm-10:30pm)

SALAD & CHAAT

99.00
99.00
99.00
149.00
119.00
25.00
30.00
55.00
129.00
129.00
129.00
129.00
129.00
99.00



Please allow minimum 25 minutes for service.

If you don't find your favorite dish please contact our chef who

Will be delighted to propose an alternate....

Please inform your server if you are allergic to any ingredient.

(12:30pm-3:00pm / 7:30pm-10:30pm)

SOUP

VEGETARIAN

Choice Of Cream Soup 139.00

Tomato/ Vegetables/Spinach/Mushroom

Choice Of Oriental Soup 139.00

Manchow / Hot N Sour / Clear / Sweet Corn/ Lemon Coriander

NON VEGETARIAN

Cream Of Chicken Soup 169.00

Choice Of Oriental Chicken Soup 169.00

Manchow/ Hot N Sour/ Clear/Sweet Corn/ Lemon Coriander



Please allow minimum 25 minutes for service.

If you don't find your favorite dish please contact our chef who

Will be delighted to propose an alternate....

Please inform your server if you are allergic to any ingredient.

(12:30pm-3:00pm / 7:30pm-10:30pm)

STARTERS VEGETARIAN

Tandoori Khazaana (Platter) Assortment Of Vegetarian Kebabs & Tikkas	699.00
Bhatti Ka Paneer Choice Of Tikka / Achari Regular / Pahadi / Malai / Lasooni	269.00
Paneer Makhmali Roll (Chef special) Stuffed Bell Pepper And Cheese, Chilly Marinated With Yoghurt & Mustard Sauce	269.00
Paneer 65* (Chef Special) Cottage cheese cooked with curry leaves & yoghurt tempered with Indian spices	269.00
Punjabi Dahi Ke Kebab Deep Fried Hung Curd Dumplings Coated With Bread Crumbs	249.00
Hara Bhara Kebab A Healthy And Delicious Indian Vegetarian Snack Made With Spinach, Potatoes And Green Peas	239.00
Tandoori Gobhi Jalandhari Yogurt Marinated With Divine Tandoor Prepared Cauliflower	219.00
Tandoori Shabnam Ki Moti A healthy and protein rich tandoori Recipe made from button mushroom	249.00
Cheese Ball Cheese Marinated In Spices, Rolled & Deep Fried	279.00
Crispy Corn & Bell Pepper American Corn With Bell Pepper Tossed In Wok	249.00
Honey Chilly Potato Crispy Potato Fingers Tossed In Honey Chilly Sauce	249.00
Veg Rapper Roll Mixed Vegetables Rolled In Thin Sheet And Deep Fried	249.00
Veg Manchurian Oriental Vegetables Dumplings Deep Fried And Tossed In Soya Sauce	249.00

Please allow minimum 25 minutes for service.

If you don't find your favorite dish please contact our chef who

Will be delighted to propose an alternate....

Please inform your server if you are allergic to any ingredient.

(12:30pm-3:00pm / 7:30pm-10:30pm)

STARTERS NON-VEGETARIAN

Tandoori Khazaana (Platter) Assortment Of Non Vegetarian Kebabs & Tikkas	799.00
Tangdi Banjara Kebab (Chef special) Chicken Marinated With Yoghurt & Green Masala (Three Leg Pcs)	349.00
Tandoori Kukad (Half/ Full) Succulent Chicken Marinated With Yogurt, Tandoori Masala And Tham Roasted To The Perfection	319/599.00
Murg Lal Mirch Kebab Marinated in spices and yogurt and baked in tandoor oven and served.	319.00
Chicken Afghani Jumbo Chicken marinated with yoghurt, cheese, cream cooked in charcoal (Two leg pcs)	319.00
Chicken Seekh Kebab Kebab made by minced chicken with authentic spices and grilled	349.00
Malai Chicken Tikka (Chef Special) Rich and creamy chicken tikka kebab made by marinating chicken with cheese, cream and spices	349.00
Garlic Saffron Chicken Kebab (Chef Special) Boneless chicken marinated with yoghurt, saffron & Indian masala	349.00
Mahi Ajwaini Tikka (Chef Special) Boneless Indian king fish marinated with Indian masala cooked in charcoal	419.00
Fish Amritsari Boneless Indian king fish marinated with Indian Punjabi masala deep fried	419.00
CONTINENTAL	
Grilled Fish Served With Lemon Butter Sauce	419.00
Grilled Chicken Served With Mashed Potato & Grilled Veg	399.00
Choice Of Veg Pasta (Red/White)	399.00
Choice Of Non-Veg Pasta (Red/White)	419.00
Choice Of Veg / Cottage Cheese Steak Sizzlers	499.00
Chicken Steak Sizzlers	549.00

Please allow minimum 25 minutes for service.

If you don't find your favorite dish please contact our chef who

Will be delighted to propose an alternate....

Please inform your server if you are allergic to any ingredient.

(12:30pm-3:00pm / 7:30pm-10:30pm)

VEGETARIAN DELIGHTS

Paneer Tikka Banjara Masala Marinated Paneer Cubes Grilled To Perfection And Cooked In Spicy Gravy	249.00
Kadhai Paneer Shimla Mirch Indian Cottage Cheese & Capsicum Cooked In Onion Tomato gravy With Kadhai Masala	249.00
Paneer Makhani Soft succulent cottage cheese cubes in a creamy tomato based gravy	249.00
Paneer Anjir Kofta (Chef special) Cottage Cheese, Anjir Stuffed Cooked With Brown Gravy	269.00
Paneer Jhalfrezi Cottage Cheese, Vegetables Cooked With Tomato Gravy	249.00
Pahadganj Ka Palak Paneer Stuffed Paneer With Khoya Cooked With Palak Paste	299.00
Dhingri Makkai Masala The Tempting Mushroom Baby Corn Masala Is A Mixed Vegetable Recipe With Mushrooms And Baby Corns Stirred And Fried Together	299.00
Subzi Kadhai Mixed Vegetables Cooked With Freshly Ground Spices And Then Simmered In Delicious Tomato Gravy Cooked To Perfection	229.00
Makhmali Kofta Potato And Paneer Balls Deep Fried, Coated With Malai And Then Added In to Rich Cream Gravy	299.00
Vegetable Maratha (Chef Special) An authentic Maharashtrian dish prepared by mixed vegetable currypices	229.00
Meloni Sabzi Mixed Vegetables Cooked With Chop Spinach	229.00
Veg Keema Kasturi Chop Mix Vegetable Cooked in brown Gravy	229.00
Aajki Subzi Seasonal Fresh Vegetable	239.00
Dum Aloo Banarasi Potatoes deep fried and cooked in gravy of curd and Banarasi spices	239.00
Bhindi Masala /Bhindi Kurkuri North Indian dish made with okra, spices herbs & onion	229.00

Please allow minimum 25 minutes for service.

If you don't find your favorite dish please contact our chef who

Will be delighted to propose an alternate....

Please inform your server if you are allergic to any ingredient.

(12:30pm-3:00pm / 7:30pm-10:30pm)

NON-VEGETARIAN DELIGHTS

Desi Dum Ka Murg Chicken Cooked With Whole Garam Masala In Brown Gravy	329.00
Laal Murg Tikka Masala Bone Less Chicken Tikka Cooked In Curd & Red Gravy	329.00
Murg Lahori Rara Masala With Bone & Keema Chicken Cooked In Indian Masala	349.00
Butter Chicken Delhi Wala Choice Of Chicken Cooked In Makhani Gravy	349.00
Murg Hara Masala With Bone Chicken Cooked In Green Masala	329.00
Chicken Saoji Masala Chicken Cooked In Saoji Gravy	329.00
Varhadi Matka Chicken (Chef Special) With Bone Chicken Cooked With Varhadi Style	359.00
Chicken Goans Curry With Bone Chicken Cooked In Whole Red Chilly, Coconut & Indian Masala	329.00
Mutton Saguti Mutton Cooked With More Spice & Green Masala	459.00
Dalcha Gosht Mutton & Chana Dal Cooked With Curry Leaves & Indian Masala	459.00
Mutton Hyderabadi Mutton Cooked In Green Hyderabadi Masala	459.00
Rohu Machhi Kaliya (Chef Special) With Bone Rohu Fish Cooked With Bengoli Style	469.00
Afghani Fish Curry Bone Less Fish Cooked With Cashew Nut Gravy	469.00
Fish Saoji Curry A Prevalent Delicacy From Nagpur Region Known for Its Particular Flavors	469.00
Choice Of Egg Preparation Curry/ Masala/ Saoji	269.00



Please allow minimum 25 minutes for service.

If you don't find your favorite dish please contact our chef who

Will be delighted to propose an alternate....

Please inform your server if you are allergic to any ingredient.

(12:30pm-3:00pm / 7:30pm-10:30pm)

DAL AAPKI PASAND Dal Makhani / Tadka / Fry / Palak	229/199
CHOICE OF RICE Jeera/Steam/Dum Rice	139.00
KASHMIRI PULAO / PANEER / GREEN PEAS	199.00
CHOICE OF KHICHDI Plain/Masala/Vegetable	199.00
CHOICE OF BIRYANI (Veg/Non Veg) Veg Hyderabadi Biryani Matka Murg Dum Biryani Mutton Biryani Egg Biryani	229.00 359.00 425.00 269.00
ORIENTAL RICE & NOODLES VEG Hakka Noodle/Singapore/Hong Kong/ Schwan	259.00
ORIENTAL RICE & NOODLES NON VEG Hakka Noodle/Singapore/Hong Kong/ Schwan	299.00

INDIAN BREADS

Tandoori Roti Plain/ Butter	25/30.00
Lachha Paratha	59.00
Missi Roti	49.00
Naan (Plain/ Butter)	59/65.00
Garlic Naan	69.00
Stuff Kulcha/ Stuff Paratha Potato, Onion, Mix, Onion Chilly	79.00
Bread Basket (6 Types)	349.00



Please allow minimum 25 minutes for service.

If you don't find your favorite dish please contact our chef who

Will be delighted to propose an alternate....

Please inform your server if you are allergic to any ingredient.

DESSERT

Banana split (Chef special) Split Of Banana Three Scoop Chef Choice Ice Cream Topping With Crush & Nuts	129.00
Gulab jamun	75.00
Gulab jamun with ice cream	85.00
Choice of ice cream (2 Scoops) Butter Scotch/ Chocolate/ Vanilla/ Strawberry/ Pista	99.00



Please allow minimum 25 minutes for service.

If you don't find your favorite dish please contact our chef who

Will be delighted to propose an alternate....

Please inform your server if you are allergic to any ingredient.



Opp: Amma Hospital, Khajri Road, Chhindwara M.P Tel: (07162) 222235 / 36 / 37 (M) 9098055444 www.hoteldevint.com